2015 7250SL Kawasaki

PARTS DIAGRAM
Footrests(FEF/FFF)

F2160

9204 3A

Ref .Frame

340288

Ref .Frame

340288 Fittings

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



2015 2250SL

PARTS LIST
Footrests(FEF/FFF)

ITEM NAME

STEP,FR,LH (Ref # 34028)
STEP,FR,RH (Ref # 34028A)
STEP,FR,RUBBER (Ref # 34028B)
STEP,RR,LH (Ref # 34028C)
STEP,RR,RH (Ref # 34028D)
CIRCLIP-TYPE-E,10MM (Ref # 482)
CIRCLIP-TYPE-E (Ref # 482A)
BOLT,BANK SENSOR (Ref # 92002)
PIN,12X37.5 (Ref # 92043)
PIN,6X35.5 (Ref # 92043A)
SPRING,STEP,RR (Ref # 92081)
SPRING,STEP RETURN (Ref # 92144)
COLLAR,STEP (Ref # 92152)
SCREW,5X14 (Ref # 92172)
WASHER (Ref # 92200)

PART NUMBER

34028-0035
34028-0036
34028-0056
34028-0334
34028-0335
482EA0100
482EA5000
92002-1742
92043-0026
92043-1294
92081-1612
92144-1567
92152-0658
92172-0976
92200-0783

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY

N BN N NN INDNNIN =2 =22 NN =R -



