



# 2015 Z250SL

## PARTS LIST

### Footrests(FEF/FFF)

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
STEP,FR,LH (Ref # 34028)	34028-0035	1
STEP,FR,RH (Ref # 34028A)	34028-0036	1
STEP,FR,RUBBER (Ref # 34028B)	34028-0056	2
STEP,RR,LH (Ref # 34028C)	34028-0334	1
STEP,RR,RH (Ref # 34028D)	34028-0335	1
CIRCLIP-TYPE-E,10MM (Ref # 482)	482EA0100	2
CIRCLIP-TYPE-E (Ref # 482A)	482EA5000	2
BOLT,BANK SENSOR (Ref # 92002)	92002-1742	2
PIN,12X37.5 (Ref # 92043)	92043-0026	2
PIN,6X35.5 (Ref # 92043A)	92043-1294	2
SPRING,STEP,RR (Ref # 92081)	92081-1612	2
SPRING,STEP RETURN (Ref # 92144)	92144-1567	2
COLLAR,STEP (Ref # 92152)	92152-0658	2
SCREW,5X14 (Ref # 92172)	92172-0976	4
WASHER (Ref # 92200)	92200-0783	2